 NESO SERIES · Manual
For PCB revision 1.2 or later
 NESO SERIES · Manual
1 Important hints
Thank you very much for purchasing a Garz & Fricke product. Our products are dedicated to professional use
and therefore we suppose extended technical knowledge and practice in working with such products.
The information in this manual is subject to technical changes, particularly as a result of continuous
product upgrades. Thus this manual only reflects the technical status of the products at the time of

Rev. 1.2 or later.
NESO Product Name
Order Codes
Article Number(s)
Starter Kit Product
NESO core - 10114 900-1716R
NESO 5.7 basic - 10112 NA
NESO 5.7 open frame 10109 10100 900-1704R, 900-1739R
NESO 5.7 boxed 10102 10103 900-1706R, 900-1741R
NESO 7.0 basic - 10113 NA
NESO 7.0 open frame 10110 10101 900-1705R, 900-1740R
NESO 7.0 boxed 10108 10105 900-1707R, 900-1742R
2.1 Type plate and device information
For service and later identification of the device, the type plate contains important information, such as article
numbers (linked to the PCB rev.), the order code and model name (which is valid for all PCB rev.) and the
serial number, that identifies the exact device.